# 0945549

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terry Peterson	03/10/2011
Kevin Allen	03/10/2011
Joe C Fielding	03/10/2011
Raymond Francisco	03/10/2011
Charlotte A Marelius	03/10/2011
David D Drobnis	03/10/2011
John Ronquillo	03/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mason Electric Co.
Street Address:	13955 Balboa Boulevard
City:	Sylmar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91342

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60945549
Application Number:	60975756
Application Number:	61027404
Application Number:	12144602

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247

PATENT 501484062 REEL: 026044 FRAME: 0232

Address Line 2: Patent - SEA Address Line 4: Seattle, WASH	INGTON 98111-1247
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27329-7812.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Holodak
Total Attachments: 9 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026044 FRAME: 0233

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Terry Peterson; Kevin Allen; Joe C. Fielding; Raymond Francisco; Charlotte A. Marelius; David D. Drobnis; and John Ronquillo (the "Assignors"), residing at 5252 Loleta Avenue, Eagle Rock, California 90041; 15280 Poppy Meadow Street, Canyon Country, California 91387; 3955 Sunsetridge Road, Moorpark, California 93021; 6916 Bellclaire Street, Tujunga, California 91042; 16229 Armstead Street, Granada Hills, California 91344; 3277 Rosewood Avenue, Mar Vista, California 90066; and 6105 E Delphi Street, Los Angeles, California 90042, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in the Patent applications listed below:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/945,549, titled HALL EFFECT SYSTEMS AND METHODS and filed on June 21, 2007;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/975,756, titled HALL EFFECT METHODS AND SYSTEMS and filed on September 27, 2007;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/027,404, titled HALL EFFECT METHODS AND SYSTEMS and filed on February 8, 2008; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/144,602, titled HALL EFFECT METHODS AND SYSTEMS and filed on June 23, 2008.

Mason Electric Co., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 13955 Balboa Boulevard, Sylmar, California 91342 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all

Assignment – 27329-7812 Family Page 1 of 9 Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignment – 27329-7812 Family Page 2 of 9 Date:  $\frac{3/10/2011}{}$ 

Perry Peterson

Witness - Signed N

		1/2
		Kevin Allen
Date:	3/10/11	Aut Bures
		Witness - Signed Name
		Gind M. Blanco
		Witness – Printed Name

Joe & Fielding

Date:	3/10	/11	

Raymond Francisco

Vitness - Signed Name

Charloffe A. Mare his
Charlotte A. Marelius

Date: 2011 March 10

Witness - Signed Name

David I

CAMIT NO

Date:	3-	10-11	
-------	----	-------	--

John Ronquilla

Witness + Signed Name

Witness - Printed Name

RECORDED: 03/29/2011